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Host

Organizer

Food Week Korea 2025

October 29 – November 1, 2025

Oct 29 (Wed) – Oct 31(Fri), 10:00 – 18:00 / Nov 1 (Sat) 10:00 – 17:00

Coex Hall A, B, C & The Platz / Seoul, South Korea

21 Countries, 950 Companies, 1,532 Booths

[ Food & Beverage ]
Processed Food, Convenience Food, Fresh Food, International Food, Seasonings, 
Sauces, Food Ingredients, Desserts & Bakery, Snacks, Beverages, Wine & Liquor, 
Gourmet, Specialty Food, Vegan, Alternative Food, Functional Food

[ HORECA Solution ]
Commercial Kitchen Equipment, Kitchen Tools & Utensils, Tableware, Table Service 
Solution, Bulk Food Ingredients

[ Food Technology & AI ]
Food Manufacturing & Processing Equipment, Food Packaging Equipment, 
Smart Kitchen Appliance, Smart Food Factories, Smart Logistics & Distribution, 
Smart Farm, Green-bio Food

LinkedIn

Korea

InstagramWebsite



This lounge is 
exclusively provided 
for pre-registered 
buyers (green badge 
holders)

Rest Lounge

Buyer Lounge provided for pre-registered 
buyer(green badges) and participating 
companies(exhibitor badges) only.

|  Lounge B

 Food Week Korea is together with 
AYANTU Coffee, the official partner of the 
Olympics of coffee field, "Cup of Excellence", 
and a social enterprise dedicated to improving 
coffee quality and supporting farmers.

Location: 1F Hall A, 3F Hall C

|  Café Lounge 

C홀 / Hall C

C홀
Café Lounge

B홀 / Hall B

A홀 / Hall A

A홀
Café Lounge

Lounge
B

Foreigner Only! 

2025 SHOW LAYOUT (1F)

DOMESTIC &
INTERNATIONAL

FANCY FOOD & 
TRENDS

Hall A Hall B
HORECA & 

K-FOOD TECH

Hall C



2025 Special Pavilion
Experience Global Food Trends Through Our Special Pavilions!

A special pavilion showcasing newly launched food products
and the latest trends of 2025. (1F, Hall A)

THE NEXT: 
2025 New Product Showcase

A themed zone presenting the latest food trends that blend 
health, taste, and enjoyment. (1F, Hall A)

2025 Healthy Pleasure 
Showcase

Discover innovative food service and kitchen solutions designed 
for the HORECA (Hotel, Restaurant, and Café/Catering) industry. 
(3F, Hall C)

Smart Catering/Kitchen 
Showcase

Premium ingredients and handpicked specialty foods from Korea 
and abroad come together at the Gourmet & Specialty Food Street. 
(1F, Hall B)

Gourmet & Specialty 
Food Street

A curated lounge featuring a wide range of alcoholic beverages, 
from traditional Korean drinks to wine and spirits, for tasting 
and relaxation. (1F, Hall B)

JURYU THE LOUNGE

Nongshim, Samyang Foods, Paldo, and other leading Korean 
brands present new products and trends in this special pavilion 
dedicated to sauces. (1F, Hall B)

HOUSE OF SAUCE 
Pavilion

Experience a selection of beers from around the world that are 
hard to find in Korea in a specially curated pavilion. (1F, Hall B)

Autumn Beer Village

A pavilion that can experience more convenient and efficient 
kitchen life through various solutions using smart technology. 
(1F, Hall B)

Smart Home Kitchen 
Street

K-FOOD
TECH
ZONE

3F
Hall C

2025 SHOW LAYOUT (3F)



TaiwanMongolia Russia IndonesiaIndiaBelarus Germany

Korea JapanChina ThailandPolandFrance United States

VietnamPakistan TürkiyeSingaporeItaly Panama Peru

950
1,532 21

9.5%
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52.4%

83.5%81.9% 78.5%
with Food Week Korea 2025



76%

38%
62%

14%

55,711 Visitors
from 81 Countries

4%

77% 73%
82%

Thailand
Canada

France
Taiwan
Malaysia
Russia
Singapore

Food Manufacturers and Producers
Distributors, Wholesalers and Retailers

Food Industry Specialists
Others

Machinery & Equipment Manufacturing
Government Agencies & Industry Associations

Agriculture & Farming
Educational Institutions

IT Solutions & New Technology Development
Logistics & Shipping

Hospitality Industry Providers

41.2%
29.1%

11.1%
3.5%
3.2%
3.1%

2.7%
2.4%

1.6%
1.1%
1%





Processed Foods

Health Foods

Beverages & Alcohol

Snacks & Confectionery

Seasonings & Condiments

Desserts & Bakery

Gourmet & Specialty Foods

Fresh Foods

Preferred Foods (Organic / Vegan / Alternative)

Care Foods (Senior, Medical, Infant)

Food Ingredients & Raw Materials

Commercial & HORECA Kitchen Equipment

Food Manufacturing & Processing Equipment

Smart Supply Chain & Distribution Technology

Smart Agriculture Technology

Smart Kitchen Appliances

49.4 %

35.1%

7.8%

6.5%

1.3%

39.9%

16.6%

25.2%

16.6%

1.7%

32.9%

16.4%

13.4%

8.4%

7.4%

6.2%

4.0%

3.8%

3.0%

2.7%

1.8%

8.3%

12.1%

10.5%

15.0%

3.7%

14.5%

5.2%

14.2%

5.5%

5.1%

5.9%

2,659 
B2B Meetings
Value452

2,207 276.01



91% 94%

Oct 29(Wed)-Oct 31(Fri), 3 days

206

75 Korean Buyers
46 Exhibitors from 16 Countries

USD 10.95 million

1F Hall A, A8007

Food Week Korea

Everything was very well organized.
All meetings were quality ones and time schedules were respected.

We were really surprised by the big interest in our company in Korea. 
Thanks to many interesting meetings 
and we hope to enter to Korea market soon.

- Ca Form (Italy)

- ENTC Dairy (Poland)



94.5% 100%

Oct 29 (Wed) – Oct 31 (Fri), 3 days

253

109 Korea Exhibitors
10 Buyers from 8 Countries (US, France, Vietnam, New Zealand, Japan, Brazil, Malaysia, Thailand)

USD 12.24 million

1F Hall A, A8006

Program has been very well organized.
Staffs have been very helpful with the arrangements 
and meetings went very well. It has been a very good program overall.
- Shyan Trading (Malaysia)



Oct 30 (Thu), 2025 (6:00 PM - 7:30 PM) Coex Hall C Grand Stage (3F)

Food Week Korea.

Food Week Korea.

Food Week Korea.

Food Week Korea

Food Week Korea

Food Week Korea 2025



Food Week Korea

Booth fee discounts
Hotel accommodation discounts
Assistance in travel arrangements
Upgraded booth design

Hotel accommodation discounts
1:1 business meetings
Interpreter Service
Networking opportunity



Food Week Korea 

November 4 – 7, 2026

[ Food & Beverage ] 
Processed Food, Convenience Food, Fresh Food, International Food, Seasonings, 
Sauces, Food Ingredients, Desserts & Bakery, Snacks, Beverages, Wine & Liquor, 
Gourmet, Specialty Foods, Vegan, Alternative Food, Functional Food
[ HORECA Solution ]
Commercial Kitchen Equipment, Kitchen Tools & Utensils, Tableware, Table 
Service Solution, Bulk Food Ingredients
[ Food Technology & AI ]
Food Manufacturing & Processing Equipment, Food Packaging Equipment, Smart 
Kitchen Appliance, Smart Food Factories, Smart Logistics & Distribution, Smart Farm, 
Green-bio Food

UFI(The Global Association of the Exhibition Industry)
AKEI (Association of Korea Exhibition Industry)

Certifications

Early Bird : ~ June 30, 2026
General : ~ Sep 30, 2026 

2026 

Food Week Korea Secretariat   T. +82-2-6000-8164/1115   E. foodweekkorea@outlook.com   W. www.foodweek.co.kr   

Food Week Korea 2026
Nov 4 - 7, 2026

How to apply for Food Week Korea 2026?



April 15 - April 18

April 16 – April 19

July 15 – July 17

Nov 4 – Nov 7

Fresh Food, Processed Food, International Food, 
Seasonings & Spices, HMR & Snacks, Bakery & 

Dessert, Beverages, Functional Food, 
Alternative Food, HORECA F&B Equipment, 

Smart Farm Equipment & Solution, 
Food Processing & Packaging Equipment, 

Food Automation Solution

Food Week Korea 

2026 Coex F&B Trade Shows


